tranches denominated in both AUD and NZD. The Group mitigates its exposure to fluctuations in the
exchange rate of its NZD borrowings by borrowing funds through entities with NZD functional currencies.

Interest rate increase +1% Interest rate decrease -1%
2014 2013 2014 2013

$’000 $’000 $'000's $'000's
Impact on net profit after tax
Australian Dollar (AUD) (2,975) (12,786) 2,975 12,786
United States Dollar (USD)  - 3,496  - (1,330)
New Zealand Dollar (NZD) (1,203) (1,097) 1,203 1,097
Basis swap  - (559)  - 559

Impact on equity
Australian Dollar (AUD)  (2,975) (12,786)  2,975 12,786
United States Dollar (USD)  - 3,496  - (1,330)
New Zealand Dollar (NZD) (1,203)  (1,097)  1,203 1,097
Basis swap  - 559  - 559

Notes to the Full Year Consolidated
Financial Report (continued)
For the year ended 30 June 2014

   74

NOTE 23. FINANCIAL ASSETS AND FINANCIAL LIABILITIES (CONTINUED)

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the foreign currency contracts of the Group to movements
in the value of the Australian dollar against the relevant foreign currencies, with all other variables held
constant, taking into account all underlying exposures and related hedges.

   Net profit after tax   Equity
2014 2013 2014 2013

$’000 $’000 $'000's $'000's
Judgements of reasonably possible movements:
AUD to USD + 10% (40) 2 1,256 (550)
AUD to USD - 10% 35 (2) (1,534) 672

NZD to USD + 10% 66 (33) 649 (314)
NZD to USD - 10% (94) 40 (792) 384

Significant assumptions used in the foreign currency exposure sensitivity analysis include:

• Reasonably possible movements in foreign exchange rates were determined based on economic forecast
expectations.

• The reasonably possible movements were calculated by taking the USD and NZD spot rate as at reporting date,
moving this spot rate by the reasonably possible movements and then re-converting the USD, NZD into AUD
with the “new spot-rate”. This methodology reflects the translation methodology undertaken by the Group.

• A price sensitivity of derivatives has been based on reasonably possible movements of spot rates at